NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services.	[wel + Jan'03] .	MMA 12001774	٤	
Date 18. 812120 17:34	Jeb description		Date & Time Completed	Doi	ic by
Herrin MAI AIG 2000 2214/14	SAS c-filing	g.			
Veh No SGG 72002	E-mall (with	iu Shis, AIC Shis)			
11/1A 8/2/20 07:30	I-Motor Cl	alın Form	J.		057E0E1
	I-Motor W	O (Within: OD 2hrs	TP 4brs)		
Old - D Reporting Only	I-Photo Up	londed			
	Assessment/S	Survey Report			
TP historer:	Ass't Report	by Fax / Hand to	Owner/Wksp		neer water
Profured Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Unapper-recognization in	*	Tol:	Fax:	
TP Particulars: Veh No: X	B 8855 C.	, INC()/Non-INC()	- 1/	
Owner / Driver: (-		1.5	Tcl:)	
Policy No: () Perio	od: ()	Cover Type: ()	
Confirmed by : (Date:	Tlme:)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [No	te-Est. Status ((WO): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-1	100%]	
	arranty: YES ()/NO())		
Execus: (\$) Loading: \$1,000	****	0()		**************************************	
Concollation have a street of the	and a period	The Charles	是是特殊的人。	Ser A	· .
() Walk-In Customar : Customer's Inform	ation strictly Co	onfidential & Stri	ctly NO refer of repairer.		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer	URGENTLY.	•	, har 1 3		
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice: Y	YES()/	NO(); To	wiug Co: (· , ')
Commerce of the About Script Colors				The literature	by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ Cou	There Car (NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	depondention and a second	11157 Laboration	-
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	-()			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300		,		7 :	
	~1				
Infurý :					
parting forting to the second state of the second				3000000000000000000000000000000000000	, and 6.4
Additional designation of the second	,	3293311155R1854511 PH.	. •		
		OUR CALLED			
The first and th	,				
	•			का राज्यसम्बद्धि नेत्रस	Trange Co.
hun a-	-1005	invoice prigia	ration Checkling & p.		(t) man (t) littlian! !*
MA 20	01223	1) All : Applicant Re	perting (330);	30.00	
Actionalis particulars as 12 per series as 12 per se		2) DA : Damege As 3) TF : Towing Pee	240/ parament (2100); INC (230	40 Aug 1	
Privor/Owner:		4) FT : Follow-Thro	agh Survey S	120	
Contact No:		5) PT : Follow-Thru	nigh Survey (Resurvey) DIUNG Only (Wello Jon 2005)	230	
see of the second		6) TR: Re-Inspection	n	\$73	
amaged Portion:		7) N1 : Idao DA + S 5) NTUC Additiona	THE STATE OF THE S	160	
		on:		• •	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		*NS: Courtesy Co *No: Repole Co-o		510	
	Partiera	* N7; Fost Repair	Inspection	525	
nditors Commonts	新社会公司	TP (N11): TP (N	t Expess Coordination on INC) against INC	\$20	
<u>(f, 1)</u>		9) N17: Idao Mobile		30	
		lavales dated	Fee Charged	MATERIAL SA	

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

The state of the s	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	08/02/2020 17:34
Date Of Accident	08/02/2020 07:30
Exact Location Of Accident	JLN BOON LAY TWDS JURONG ISLAND
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SGG7200Z
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	SIA KEE PENG
NRIC No	SXXXX522E
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-93898610
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-93898610
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MAZDA

Manufacturer	MAZDA
Model	MAZDA 6
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at	

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

or repair to your verticle?

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 1800150490

Cover Note Number

Driver

 Name of Driver
 SIA KEE PENG

 NRIC No
 SXXXX522E

 Date Of Birth
 28/07/1968

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 22/06/1999

Driving Experience 20 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-93898610

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-93898610

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 158 YUNG LOH RD #08-48

Postcode

610158

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

d OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

.

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

NO 2

involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 3

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

XB8855C

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Page 2 of 15

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of .
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

NRIC/FIN No.:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

Date & Time:

PERSONAL PROPERTY.

SKETCH PLAN		
Val. 1. O	JUN BOON LA	D. Toward Jurena
Vohide A		(SCANO
- 566 72002	Before International	Pred
	Junutian	•
· Vehide B		
- XB8855C.	The state of the s	
	-7 WAD	
	-> 18 Da	
	-7	
	N & II this if I	
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF	THE ACCIDING	
DESCRIBE CIRCUIVISTANCES OF	THE ACCIDENT	
I was driving stra	igh stom JLN BOON L	And Toward Translated
diam's 1	on the extrem left	/-
dipection, of was	on the extrem left	/sic.
Investor to the second	1001	
while driving straight	shood, somewhere be	fore hourseinst Risal
junction suddent	1 I felt a impre	from the right side of
Au h' /	100	from the right son of
my whide.		
Aligheed from my	which collicted to my	it was a votricle
(XR 8855C)	which collided as	1.1
	10 109	vonjete.
- 11 /	,	
The whole secident	foutage was captured	by my in-cor comers.
	,	9 3
Vehicle A - Saa	72002	
	8822 C	
vernou B - 15	0033	
ECLARATION		
We declare the foregoing particular	s are true in every respect.	1/
		turk
Lux	X	<i>V</i> 0
olicyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
Pate & Time:	(If driver is not the policyholder)	Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Date & Time:

ehicle No.	SGG 72002 Model/Make marons
ate of Accident	08/02/20
ime of Accident	0730 HRS
ocation of Accident	JLN BOON LAY TOWARD JURONG ISLAND, Before Interment Rd
xact purpose use during acci	
lame of Owner	SIA KEE PENL
elephone No.	H/P: 9389 8610 Home: Office:
RIC	S 6874522 E
ddress	BLK 158 YUNG LOH ROAD \$08-48 5(610158)
laim type	OD THIRD PARTY REPORTING ONLY
nsurance Company	916
ype of Coverage	Comprehensive Third Party Third Party / Fire /Theft
olicy No.	1800150490
Name of Driver	As Above If No,
IRIC	Any Passengers: 3 (I female 2 male)
Pate of birth	28 JUL 1968
Occupation	Outdoor / Indoor
Oriving License Pass Date	22 Jun 1999
Gender	Mate / Female
Contact No.	H/P: Home: Office:
	Tipe.
Address	No, If yes, Reg No.
Oriver have any own vehicle	
Relationship	Employee, If no, state
Weather condition	
Road Surface	
Any Injuries	No. If Yes, Who?
Name And Contact No.	
Name And Contact No.	(F)
Police Report	No If Yes, Where? X8 8555 Any Passengers:
Vehicle B No.	XB 8855C Any Passengers : Contact No. :
Name of Driver	
Vehicle C No.	Any Passengers : Any Passengers :
Vehicle D No.	Any Passengers :
Vehicle E no.	
Vehicle F No.	Any Passengers :
Vehicle G No.	Any Passengers : Witness Contact :
Witness Name	
	RIGHT SIDE OF WELLICUS
Accident Portion	New / Al
Camera Recorder Email Address	Yes / No



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MAZDA AUTO PROTECTOR PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: Sia Kee Peng

Period of Insurance

: 29 Nov 2018 To 28 Nov 2020

Engine No.

: PE21230833

Chassis No.

: JM6GL1072K0308775

Vehicle No.

: SGG72007

Policy No.

Issued Date

: 1800150490

Endorsement No.

: 13 Dec 2018

ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: MAZDA 6 2 0 SKYACTIV

Engine Capacity/Tonnage : 1.998.00 CC

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2018

Driver Restriction

- NA

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive* :

a) The Policyholder

b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified ago condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young and/or inexperienced Officer Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 1 years' driving expenence

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Limitation as to use" :

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business:
This Policy does not dover use for hire or reward, driving test, reong, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trape or business or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

Loss of Use 1500cc - 1600cc Optional

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Riskii and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS

Fire - 50 Own Damage - \$600 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$0

Property Damage - \$0.

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

Sia Kee Peng - \$600 (Own Damage)

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

T Trans Eurokars Pte Ltd. Add. 27A Tanlong Penjuru. Singapore 609042 63310608.

For other Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hotime at +65 6338 6290. Altomatively, you may refer to AIG website www.aig.com.ag. and accident emergency hotime at +65 6338 6290. Altomatively, you may refer to AIG website www.aig.com.ag.

IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: HONG LEONG FINANCE LTD

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of Set the Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0503599190

ARF (AP) PTE LTD - MAZDA

7 MAXWELL ROAD #01-100 ANNEX B MND COMPLEX

SINGAPORE 089111

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE